506556656 03/16/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6603435

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
TOBIAS SCHUSTER	11/13/2020
JENS ENGELHARDT	11/03/2020
MAIK FLACH	11/03/2020
THANG VU	11/09/2020
GABOR DUROSKA	11/03/2020
DR. STEFAN BAMMESBERGER	12/01/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FESTO SE & CO. KG
Street Address:	RUITER STRABE 82
City:	ESSLINGEN
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	D-73734

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16950384

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 5168223550

Email: dbayer@hbiplaw.com

Correspondent Name: HOFFMANN & BARON LLP
Address Line 1: 6900 JERICHO TURNPIKE
Address Line 4: SYOSSET, NEW YORK 11791

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	442-577 (0606)
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	STEVEN T. ZUSCHLAG
SIGNATURE:	/steven t zuschlag/
DATE SIGNED:	03/16/2021

Total Attachments: 8



Attorney's Docket No.: 44	2-577		PATENT
		For: For:	□ U.S. and/or □ Foreign Rights □ U.S. Application; □ U.S. Provisional Application; □ U.S. Patent; or
	at the state of th	Ву:	PCT Application Inventors or Present Owners
	ASSIGNMENT OF INVE	NOTT	
In consideration of the (\$1.00), the receipt of which i consideration, ASSIGNORS: (inventor(s) or pers		or other	
and the control of th	0.18.80.11.00.10.00.80.80.00.00.00.00.00.00.00.00.00.00	Oitj	
	Tobias SCHUSTER Name		
	rumo		
	Ebnestrasse 39		
**************************************	Address		** *
· •••	D-72766 Reutlingen, German	У	
200	German		100.0
. • • •	Nationality		
	√. #-		
	Jens ENGELHARDT	•••••	····
	Name		
	Kernenweg 169		۵
	Address		
ুন্দ	D-73732 Esslingen, Germany		or.
	German		ai
· 173	Nationality		

Assignment of Invention - Page 1 of 5

Maik FLACH
Name
Schmidener Strasse 40
Address
D-71332 Waiblingen, Germany
German
Nationality
Thang VU
Name
Schelztorstrasse 46
Address
D-73728 Esslingen, Germany
Vietnam
Nationality
Gabor DUROSKA
Name
Höscheleweg 1
Address
D-70188 Stuttgart, Germany
German
Nationality

Assignment of Invention - Page 2 of 5

(If assignment is by person or entity to whom invention was previously assigned and this was recorded in PTO add the following)			
Recorded on	Reel Frame		
hereby sells, assigns an	d transfers to		
ASSIGNEE:			
	Festo SE & Co. KG		
	(Type or print name of ASSIGNEE)		
	Ruiter Strasse 82		
	Address		
	D-73734 Esslingen, Germany		
	German		
	Nationality		
and the successors, assi	gns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE, (complete one of the following)		
the entire	e right, title and interest ided percent (%) interest		
for the United States an	d its territorial possessions		
and in al	and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority,		
in and to any and all im	provements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:		
Fluid Assembly			
and which is found in			
	(check and complete (a), (b), (c), (d), (e), (f), or (g))		
(b) U.S. pate	ent application executed on even date herewith , ent application executed on		

Assignment of Invention - Page 3 of 5

(d) (e) (f)		signing below, hereby authorize and request my attorney to insert below the filing date and application number when they become known U.S. application Serial No filed on International application No. PCT// U.S. Patent No issued A change of address to which correspondence is to be sent regarding patent maintenance fees is being sent separately. and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim			
contin		division, renewal, or substitute	d for said invention by the above application or any thereof, and as to Letters Patent any re-issue or re-		
promp and leg same i deliver require Letters	r will be ASSIG thy with gal equi- n any in to ASS ed to app Patent es there	e made or entered into which we in NOR further covenants that As all pertinent facts and document valents as may be known and auterference, litigation or proceed IGNEE or its legal representationly for, obtain, maintain, issue a and said equivalents thereof who f.	assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has ould conflict with this assignment. SSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided nts relating to said invention and said Letters Patent ccessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the ling related thereto and will promptly execute and ives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits and enforce said application, said invention and said nich may be necessary or desirable to carry out the		
			chcreunto set hand and seal this		
above. Date:	13	NG: Date of signing must be the same as 77. 2020 If signing	Tobias SCHUSTER		
Date:		11, 2020 Isigning	Jos ENGELTANDI		
Date:		4, <u>2020</u> Isigning	Maik FLACH		
Date:	Date o	14 20 20	Thang VU		

To comply with 37 CFR 3.21 for recordal of this assignment, I, an ASSIGNOR

Assignment of Invention - Page 4 of 5

Date:	03.11.2020	4. DE
	Date of signing	Sor DUROSKA
		V

NOTE: No witnessing, notarization or legalization is necessary. If the assignment is notarized or legalized then it will only be prima facie evidence of execution 35 USC 261. Use next page if notarization is desired.

Notarization or Legalization Page Added.

Assignment of Invention - Page 5 of 5

Attorney's Docket No.:	2-577		PATENT
		For: For:	□ U.S. and/or □ Foreign Rights □ U.S. Application; □ U.S. Provisional Application; □ U.S. Patent; or
		Ву:	PCT Application Inventors or Present Owners
	assignment of inv	ENTION	1
In consideration of the (\$1.00), the receipt of which consideration,			NOR of the sum of One Dollar or good and valuable
ASSIGNORS: (inventor(s) or pe	rson(s) or entity(les) who own the inve	ention)	
	Dr. Stefan BAMMESBERG Name	GER	
	Erzbergstrasse 10 Address		jun e:
	D-70191 Stuttgart, German	У	············
	German Nationality		
(If assignment is by person or entity to	whom invention was previously assig	ned and this	was recorded in PTO add the following)
Recorded on	Reel		
hereby sells, assigns and tran	sfers to		
ASSIGNEE:			
	Festo SE & Co. KG (Type or print name of ASS	IGNEE)	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,
,	Ruiter Strasse 82 Address		na n
	D-73734 Esslingen, German	ny	ui
;	German Nationalis	·····	
	Nationality		Arcians at Invention Page Laft

and me succi	555015, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE,
	(complete one of the following)
	the entire right, title and interest an undivided percent (%) interest
for the United	d States and its territorial possessions
\boxtimes	and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority,
in and to any	and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:
Fluid As	ssembly
and which is	found in
	(check and complete (a), (b), (c), (d), (e), (f), or (g))
(a)	U.S. patent application executed on even date herewith U.S. patent application executed on U.S. provisional application naming the above inventor(s) for the above-identified invention.
(d) (e) (f)	Express Mail label No.:, mailed:
(g) 🔲	A change of address to which correspondence is to be sent regarding patent maintenance fees is being sent separately. and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority
	, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to Letters Patent any re-issue or rehereof.
ASSIC promptly with and legal equi same in any ir deliver to ASS	SNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has a made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment. SNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent valents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the sterference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and SIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits ply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said

PATENT REEL: 055609 FRAME: 0849

Assignment of Invention - Page 2 of 3

Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/We have hereunto set hand and seal this

WARNING: Date of signing must be the same as the date of execution of the application if item (a) was checked above.

Date:

Date of signing

Dr. Stefan BAMMESBERGER

NOTE: No witnessing, notarization or legalization is necessary. If the assignment is notarized or legalized then it will only be prima facie evidence of execution 35 USC 261. Use next page if notarization is desired.

Notarization or Legalization Page Added.

Assignment of Invention - Page 3 of 3

PATENT REEL: 055609 FRAME: 0850

RECORDED: 03/16/2021